

## Mohave Contract User Guide for Arizona Gym Floors, LLC

Contract Number: 19N-GYM-0206 Vendor Website: <a href="http://www.arizonagymfloors.com">http://www.arizonagymfloors.com</a>

Products or Arizona Gym Floors, LLC provides new Installation, restoration, and maintenance including

**Services:** cleaning, refinishing and repair on hardwood gym and stage floors.

**Excluded** None

Items:

P.O. Arizona Gym Floors, LLC

Address: Floyd Shelton

14325 N 79th Street Scottsdale AZ, 85260 Remit Arizona Gym Floors, LLC
To: Accounts Receivable

7620 E. Via Del Placito Scottsdale AZ, 85258

Effective Date: 2/6/2020 Renews: February 6

Final Expiration: 2/6/2025

Contract Specialist: Mike Nentwig, CPPB Phone: 928-718-3203 Email: mike@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Michelle McLemore Phone: 928-718-3223 Email: michelle@mesc.org

**Pricing:** Fixed

Shipping: PP&A

Volume Discount: None

Perf/Pay Bond: 3% of contract price including sales

tax.

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit

administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Arizona Gym Floors,

LLC and send to Mohave for review.